## Nyssa Public Schools

A Community Committed to Student Success

804 Adrian Blvd. School District #26 Nyssa, Oregon 97913-3689 Phone: 541-372-2275 FAX: 541-372-2204

DARREN JOHNSON, Superintendent RYAN HAWKINS, Assistant Superintendent JENNA RAVENSCRAFT, Athletic Director Principals: BRETT JACKMAN, High School LUKE CLEAVER, Middle School MATT MURRAY, Elementary School

April 23, 2021

## NOTICE OF MEETING

School Board Special Session/Work Session Meeting

The Nyssa School District Board of Directors will hold Special Session/Work Session Board Meeting on Monday, April 26, 2021 at 6:00 PM

In light of current public health concerns related to COVID-19 pandemic the District facilities are closed to the public and meetings are being held electronically.

The Special Session/Work Session Meeting will take place via Zoom virtual meeting platform without the public in attendance. The meeting audio will be available for public viewing via Zoom at

## Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89364947195?pwd=Qmg5NFV4ZUU2WmhZcG5EVngrSTdHdz09

## Meeting ID: 893 6494 7195 Password: 958863

This information is also posted online at <a href="http://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/">http://www.nyssa.k12.or.us/</a>

The purpose of the Special Session/Work Session Board Meeting is for board training with Oregon School Boards Association.

Business –

- OSBA Promise Scholarship Program, training continuation
- Examine school district data
- District Leadership Team (DLT) roles

A quorum of the board may be in attendance at the meeting but will not be acting on district business as a board.